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Appendix B- 2.4GWi-Fi for Module YL43752 ANT1 
Test Information: 

Sample No.: 2Y0T-2 Test Date: 2025/02/18~2025/05/23 

Test Site: RF Test Mode: Transmitting 

Tester: Rainbow Zhu Test Result: Pass 
 
Environmental Conditions: 

Temperature: 
(°C) 

23.2~26.1 
Relative Humidity:

(%)
45~46 

ATM Pressure: 
(kPa) 

100.0~101.7 
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6dB Emission Bandwidth 
 

Mode 
Test Frequency 

(MHz) 
Result 
(MHz) 

Limit 
(MHz) 

Verdict 

802.11b 

2412 8.168 ≥0.5 Pass 

2437 8.168 ≥0.5 Pass 

2462 8.168 ≥0.5 Pass 

802.11g 

2412 16.376 ≥0.5 Pass 

2437 16.416 ≥0.5 Pass 

2462 16.376 ≥0.5 Pass 

802.11n20 

2412 17.658 ≥0.5 Pass 

2437 17.498 ≥0.5 Pass 

2462 17.618 ≥0.5 Pass 

802.11ax20_RU_Full 

2412 18.859 ≥0.5 Pass 

2437 18.659 ≥0.5 Pass 

2462 18.619 ≥0.5 Pass 
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802.11b_2412MHz_Chain 1  802.11b_2437MHz_Chain 1  

  

802.11b_2462MHz_Chain 1  802.11g_2412MHz_Chain 1  

  

802.11g_2437MHz_Chain 1  802.11g_2462MHz_Chain 1  
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802.11n20_2412MHz_Chain 1  802.11n20_2437MHz_Chain 1  

  

802.11n20_2462MHz_Chain 1  802.11ax20_2412MHz_RU_Full_Chain 1  

  

802.11ax20_2437MHz_RU_Full_Chain 1  802.11ax20_2462MHz_RU_Full_Chain 1  
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99% Occupied Bandwidth 
 

Mode 
Test Frequency 

(MHz) 
99% OBW 

(MHz) 

802.11b 

2412 11.900 

2437 12 

2462 11.950 

802.11g 

2412 16.750 

2437 16.700 

2462 16.700 

802.11n20 

2412 17.800 

2437 17.800 

2462 17.850 

802.11ax20_RU_Full 

2412 18.950 

2437 18.950 

2462 18.900 
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802.11b_2412MHz_Chain 1  802.11b_2437MHz_Chain 1  

Ref  35.5 dBm Att  35 dB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 5 ms

 A 

*
Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.412 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

*
* VBW 1 MHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            9.34 dBm
     2.411550000 GHz
OBW 11.900000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -6.03 dBm
     2.406100000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -4.71 dBm
     2.418000000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2501P27167E-RF-2-ANT1 Tester:Rainbow Zhu
Date: 18.FEB.2025  15:35:03

 

Ref  35.5 dBm Att  35 dB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 5 ms

 A 

Center 2.437 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

*
Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

*
* VBW 1 MHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            9.85 dBm
     2.436550000 GHz
OBW 12.000000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -4.06 dBm
     2.431050000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -3.99 dBm
     2.443050000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2501P27167E-RF-2-ANT1 Tester:Rainbow Zhu
Date: 18.FEB.2025  15:39:56

 

802.11b_2462MHz_Chain 1  802.11g_2412MHz_Chain 1  

Ref  35.5 dBm Att  35 dB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 5 ms

 A 

Center 2.462 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

*
Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

*
* VBW 1 MHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           10.29 dBm
     2.462550000 GHz
OBW 11.950000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -4.18 dBm
     2.456100000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -3.69 dBm
     2.468050000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2501P27167E-RF-2-ANT1 Tester:Rainbow Zhu
Date: 18.FEB.2025  15:46:14

 

Ref  35.5 dBm Att  35 dB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 5 ms

 A 

Center 2.412 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

*
Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

*
* VBW 1 MHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            2.00 dBm
     2.409950000 GHz
OBW 16.750000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -7.94 dBm
     2.403650000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -7.10 dBm
     2.420400000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2501P27167E-RF-2-ANT1 Tester:Rainbow Zhu
Date: 18.FEB.2025  16:18:47

 

802.11g_2437MHz_Chain 1  802.11g_2462MHz_Chain 1  

Ref  35.5 dBm Att  35 dB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 5 ms

 A 

Center 2.437 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

*
Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

*
* VBW 1 MHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            2.80 dBm
     2.438050000 GHz
OBW 16.700000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -6.57 dBm
     2.428700000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -7.17 dBm
     2.445400000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2501P27167E-RF-2-ANT1 Tester:Rainbow Zhu
Date: 18.FEB.2025  16:00:19

 

Center 2.462 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

Ref  35.5 dBm Att  35 dB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 5 ms

 A 

*
Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

*
* VBW 1 MHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            3.17 dBm
     2.463100000 GHz
OBW 16.700000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -6.64 dBm
     2.453700000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -6.36 dBm
     2.470400000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2501P27167E-RF-2-ANT1 Tester:Rainbow Zhu
Date: 19.FEB.2025  13:09:53
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802.11n20_2412MHz_Chain 1  802.11n20_2437MHz_Chain 1  

Center 2.412 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

Ref  35.5 dBm Att  35 dB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 5 ms

 A 

*
Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

*
* VBW 1 MHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            1.58 dBm
     2.413450000 GHz
OBW 17.800000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -6.65 dBm
     2.403150000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -6.49 dBm
     2.420950000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2501P27167E-RF-2-ANT1 Tester:Rainbow Zhu
Date: 18.FEB.2025  17:04:40

 

Center 2.437 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

Ref  35.5 dBm Att  35 dB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 5 ms

 A 

*
Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

*
* VBW 1 MHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            1.96 dBm
     2.439150000 GHz
OBW 17.800000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -6.56 dBm
     2.428150000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -6.20 dBm
     2.445950000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2501P27167E-RF-2-ANT1 Tester:Rainbow Zhu
Date: 18.FEB.2025  17:12:22

 

802.11n20_2462MHz_Chain 1  802.11ax20_2412MHz_RU_Full_Chain 1  

Center 2.462 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

Ref  35.5 dBm Att  35 dB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 5 ms

 A 

*
Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

*
* VBW 1 MHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            2.59 dBm
     2.462900000 GHz
OBW 17.850000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -7.15 dBm
     2.453100000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -6.65 dBm
     2.470950000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2501P27167E-RF-2-ANT1 Tester:Rainbow Zhu
Date: 18.FEB.2025  17:19:58

 

Center 2.412 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

Ref  35.5 dBm Att  35 dB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 5 ms

 A 

*
Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

*
* VBW 1 MHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            2.55 dBm
     2.413300000 GHz
OBW 18.950000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -5.67 dBm
     2.402550000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -3.76 dBm
     2.421500000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2501P27167E-RF-2-ANT1 Tester:Rainbow Zhu
Date: 18.FEB.2025  17:32:35

 

802.11ax20_2437MHz_RU_Full_Chain 1  802.11ax20_2462MHz_RU_Full_Chain 1  

Center 2.437 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

Ref  35.5 dBm Att  35 dB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 5 ms

 A 

*
Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

*
* VBW 1 MHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            3.46 dBm
     2.435600000 GHz
OBW 18.950000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -3.79 dBm
     2.427600000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -3.84 dBm
     2.446550000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2501P27167E-RF-2-ANT1 Tester:Rainbow Zhu
Date: 18.FEB.2025  17:40:59

 

Center 2.462 GHz Span 40 MHz4 MHz/

Ref  35.5 dBm Att  35 dB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 5 ms

 A 

*
Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

*
* VBW 1 MHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            3.21 dBm
     2.460750000 GHz
OBW 18.900000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -4.03 dBm
     2.452600000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -3.85 dBm
     2.471500000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2501P27167E-RF-2-ANT1 Tester:Rainbow Zhu
Date: 19.FEB.2025  11:46:52
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Maximum Conducted Output Power 
 

Mode 
Test Frequency 

(MHz) 
Peak Output 
Power(dBm) 

Limit 
(dBm) 

Antenna Gain 
(dBi) 

EIRP 
(dBm) 

EIRP Limit 
(dBm) 

Verdict

802.11b 

2412 20.00 29.85 6.15 26.15 36 Pass 

2437 20.49 29.85 6.15 26.64 36 Pass 

2462 20.87 29.85 6.15 27.02 36 Pass 

802.11g 

2412 18.99 29.85 6.15 25.14 36 Pass 

2437 19.55 29.85 6.15 25.7 36 Pass 

2462 19.82 29.85 6.15 25.97 36 Pass 

802.11n20 

2412 18.89 29.85 6.15 25.04 36 Pass 

2437 19.51 29.85 6.15 25.66 36 Pass 

2462 19.49 29.85 6.15 25.64 36 Pass 

802.11ax20_RU
_Full 

2412 18.60 29.85 6.15 24.75 36 Pass 

2437 19.36 29.85 6.15 25.51 36 Pass 

2462 19.67 29.85 6.15 25.82 36 Pass 
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Power Spectral Density 
 

Mode 
Test Frequency 

(MHz) 
Result 

(dBm/3kHz) 
Limit 

(dBm/3kHz) 
Verdict 

802.11b 

2412 -4.73 7.85 Pass 

2437 -3.95 7.85 Pass 

2462 -4.23 7.85 Pass 

802.11g 

2412 -12.75 7.85 Pass 

2437 -12.01 7.85 Pass 

2462 -11.86 7.85 Pass 

802.11n20 

2412 -12.85 7.85 Pass 

2437 -12.17 7.85 Pass 

2462 -11.66 7.85 Pass 

802.11ax20_RU_Full 

2412 -13.32 7.85 Pass 

2437 -12.41 7.85 Pass 

2462 -12.30 7.85 Pass 
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802.11b_2412MHz_Chain 1  802.11b_2437MHz_Chain 1  

 A 

Att  30 dB*
Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

Ref  30.5 dBm

*
*
RBW 3 kHz
VBW 10 kHz
SWT 1.4 s

Center 2.412 GHz Span 12.225 MHz1.2225 MHz/

1 PK
MAXH

SGL

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -4.73 dBm
     2.411198461 GHz

ProjectNo.:2501P27167E-RF-2-ANT1 Tester:Rainbow Zhu
Date: 18.FEB.2025  15:38:29

 

 A 

Att  30 dB*
Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

Ref  30.5 dBm

*
*
RBW 3 kHz
VBW 10 kHz
SWT 1.35 s

Center 2.437 GHz Span 12.15 MHz1.215 MHz/

1 PK
MAXH

SGL

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -3.95 dBm
     2.437717568 GHz

ProjectNo.:2501P27167E-RF-2-ANT1 Tester:Rainbow Zhu
Date: 18.FEB.2025  15:42:52

 

802.11b_2462MHz_Chain 1  802.11g_2412MHz_Chain 1  

 A 

Att  30 dB*
Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

Ref  30.5 dBm

*
*
RBW 3 kHz
VBW 10 kHz
SWT 1.4 s

Center 2.462 GHz Span 12.225 MHz1.2225 MHz/

1 PK
MAXH

SGL

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -4.23 dBm
     2.461253529 GHz

ProjectNo.:2501P27167E-RF-2-ANT1 Tester:Rainbow Zhu
Date: 18.FEB.2025  15:49:39

 

 A 

Att  30 dB*
Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

Ref  30.5 dBm

*
*
RBW 3 kHz
VBW 10 kHz
SWT 2.8 s

Center 2.412 GHz Span 24.675 MHz2.4675 MHz/

1 PK
MAXH

SGL

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -12.75 dBm
     2.411382508 GHz

ProjectNo.:2501P27167E-RF-2-ANT1 Tester:Rainbow Zhu
Date: 18.FEB.2025  16:24:31

 

802.11g_2437MHz_Chain 1  802.11g_2462MHz_Chain 1  

 A 

Att  30 dB*
Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

Ref  30.5 dBm

*
*
RBW 3 kHz
VBW 10 kHz
SWT 2.8 s

Center 2.437 GHz Span 24.675 MHz2.4675 MHz/

1 PK
MAXH

SGL

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -12.01 dBm
     2.436382508 GHz

ProjectNo.:2501P27167E-RF-2-ANT1 Tester:Rainbow Zhu
Date: 18.FEB.2025  16:06:16

 

 A 

Att  30 dB*
Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

Ref  30.5 dBm

*
*
RBW 3 kHz
VBW 10 kHz
SWT 3.7 s

Center 2.462 GHz Span 32.9 MHz3.29 MHz/

1 PK
MAXH

SGL

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -11.86 dBm
     2.460732082 GHz

ProjectNo.:2501P27167E-RF-2-ANT1 Tester:Rainbow Zhu
Date: 19.FEB.2025  13:17:11
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802.11n20_2412MHz_Chain 1  802.11n20_2437MHz_Chain 1  

 A 

Att  30 dB*
Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

Ref  30.5 dBm

*
*
RBW 3 kHz
VBW 10 kHz
SWT 3 s

Center 2.412 GHz Span 26.55 MHz2.655 MHz/

1 PK
MAXH

SGL

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -12.85 dBm
     2.412890315 GHz

ProjectNo.:2501P27167E-RF-2-ANT1 Tester:Rainbow Zhu
Date: 18.FEB.2025  17:10:47

 

 A 

Att  30 dB*
Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

Ref  30.5 dBm

*
*
RBW 3 kHz
VBW 10 kHz
SWT 3 s

Center 2.437 GHz Span 26.475 MHz2.6475 MHz/

1 PK
MAXH

SGL

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -12.17 dBm
     2.435754429 GHz

ProjectNo.:2501P27167E-RF-2-ANT1 Tester:Rainbow Zhu
Date: 18.FEB.2025  17:17:56

 

802.11n20_2462MHz_Chain 1  802.11ax20_2412MHz_RU_Full_Chain 1  

 A 

Att  30 dB*
Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

Ref  30.5 dBm

*
*
RBW 3 kHz
VBW 10 kHz
SWT 3 s

Center 2.462 GHz Span 26.55 MHz2.655 MHz/

1 PK
MAXH

SGL

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -11.66 dBm
     2.461707658 GHz

ProjectNo.:2501P27167E-RF-2-ANT1 Tester:Rainbow Zhu
Date: 18.FEB.2025  17:26:32

 

 A 

Att  30 dB*
Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

Ref  30.5 dBm

*
*
RBW 3 kHz
VBW 10 kHz
SWT 3.2 s

Center 2.412 GHz Span 28.125 MHz2.8125 MHz/

1 PK
MAXH

SGL

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -13.32 dBm
     2.412788288 GHz

ProjectNo.:2501P27167E-RF-2-ANT1 Tester:Rainbow Zhu
Date: 18.FEB.2025  17:39:22

 

802.11ax20_2437MHz_RU_Full_Chain 1  802.11ax20_2462MHz_RU_Full_Chain 1  

 A 

Att  30 dB*
Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

Ref  30.5 dBm

*
*
RBW 3 kHz
VBW 10 kHz
SWT 4.3 s

Center 2.437 GHz Span 37.9 MHz3.79 MHz/

1 PK
MAXH

SGL

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -12.41 dBm
     2.435065165 GHz

ProjectNo.:2501P27167E-RF-2-ANT1 Tester:Rainbow Zhu
Date: 19.FEB.2025  10:52:30

 

 A 

Att  30 dB*
Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

Ref  30.5 dBm

*
*
RBW 3 kHz
VBW 10 kHz
SWT 4.3 s

Center 2.462 GHz Span 38 MHz3.8 MHz/

1 PK
MAXH

SGL

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   100 of   100

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -12.30 dBm
     2.461163163 GHz

ProjectNo.:2501P27167E-RF-2-ANT1 Tester:Rainbow Zhu
Date: 19.FEB.2025  11:55:14
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100 kHz Bandwidth of Frequency Band Edge 
 

802.11b_2412MHz_Chain 1  802.11b_2462MHz_Chain 1  

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm
Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.4 GHz Span 88 MHz8.8 MHz/

* RBW 100 kHz

SWT 10 ms
* VBW 300 kHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP  1000 of  1000

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            8.99 dBm
     2.413090000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
          -42.99 dB 
   -16.060000000 MHz

-11.01dBm

ProjectNo.:2501P27167E-RF-2-ANT1 Tester:Rainbow Zhu
Date: 18.FEB.2025  15:36:00

 

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm
Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.4835 GHz Span 126 MHz12.6 MHz/

* RBW 100 kHz

SWT 15 ms
* VBW 300 kHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP  1000 of  1000

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            9.62 dBm
     2.461450000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
          -45.10 dB 
    30.397500000 MHz

-10.38dBm

ProjectNo.:2501P27167E-RF-2-ANT1 Tester:Rainbow Zhu
Date: 18.FEB.2025  15:47:11

 

802.11g_2412MHz_Chain 1  802.11g_2462MHz_Chain 1  

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm
Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.4 GHz Span 88 MHz8.8 MHz/

* RBW 100 kHz

SWT 10 ms
* VBW 300 kHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP  1000 of  1000

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -1.25 dBm
     2.413420000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
          -39.13 dB 
   -13.860000000 MHz

-21.25dBm

ProjectNo.:2501P27167E-RF-2-ANT1 Tester:Rainbow Zhu
Date: 18.FEB.2025  16:19:43

 

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm
Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.4835 GHz Span 126 MHz12.6 MHz/

* RBW 100 kHz

SWT 15 ms
* VBW 300 kHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP  1000 of  1000

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -0.42 dBm
     2.463340000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
          -41.47 dB 
    35.437500000 MHz

-20.42dBm

ProjectNo.:2501P27167E-RF-2-ANT1 Tester:Rainbow Zhu
Date: 19.FEB.2025  13:10:53

 

802.11n20_2412MHz_Chain 1  802.11n20_2462MHz_Chain 1  

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm
Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.4 GHz Span 88 MHz8.8 MHz/

* RBW 100 kHz

SWT 10 ms
* VBW 300 kHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP  1000 of  1000

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -1.26 dBm
     2.413420000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
          -39.00 dB 
   -13.530000000 MHz

-21.26dBm

ProjectNo.:2501P27167E-RF-2-ANT1 Tester:Rainbow Zhu
Date: 18.FEB.2025  17:05:39

 

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm
Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.4835 GHz Span 126 MHz12.6 MHz/

* RBW 100 kHz

SWT 15 ms
* VBW 300 kHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP  1000 of  1000

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -0.73 dBm
     2.463340000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
          -41.47 dB 
    61.425000000 MHz

-20.73dBm

ProjectNo.:2501P27167E-RF-2-ANT1 Tester:Rainbow Zhu
Date: 18.FEB.2025  17:21:25
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802.11ax20_2412MHz_RU_Full_Chain 1  802.11ax20_2462MHz_RU_Full_Chain 1  

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm
Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.4 GHz Span 88 MHz8.8 MHz/

* RBW 100 kHz

SWT 10 ms
* VBW 300 kHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP  1000 of  1000

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -2.65 dBm
     2.410780000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
          -37.37 dB 
   -11.660000000 MHz

-22.65dBm

ProjectNo.:2501P27167E-RF-2-ANT1 Tester:Rainbow Zhu
Date: 18.FEB.2025  17:33:54

 

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm
Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

Center 2.4835 GHz Span 126 MHz12.6 MHz/

* RBW 100 kHz

SWT 15 ms
* VBW 300 kHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP  1000 of  1000

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -1.27 dBm
     2.461765000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
          -40.64 dB 
    73.710000000 MHz

-21.27dBm

ProjectNo.:2501P27167E-RF-2-ANT1 Tester:Rainbow Zhu
Date: 19.FEB.2025  11:47:55
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Duty Cycle 
 

Mode 
Test 

Frequency
(MHz) 

Ton 
(ms) 

Ton+Toff 
(ms) 

Duty Cycle 
(%) 

Duty Cycle 
Factor(dB) 

1/Ton 
(Hz) 

VBW Setting
(kHz) 

802.11b 2437 8.382 8.549 98.05 / / 0.010 

802.11g 2437 1.394 1.495 93.24 0.30 717 1 

802.11n20 2437 1.306 1.407 92.82 0.32 766 1 

802.11ax20_RU_Full 2437 1.019 1.119 91.06 0.41 981 1  
Duty Cycle = Ton/(Ton+Toff)*100% 
 

802.11b_2437MHz_Chain 1  802.11g_2437MHz_Chain 1  

Ref  35 dBm Att  35 dB*
*

*

Offset  10.5 dB

Center 2.437 GHz 4.27 ms/

1 PK
CLRWR

 A 
SGL

TRG
LVL

RBW 10 MHz
VBW 10 MHz
SWT 42.7 ms

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP     1 of     1

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           20.43 dBm
       25.654160 ms 

2

Delta 2 [T1 ]
            0.09 dB 
        8.548540 ms 

1Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.02 dB 
        8.381901 ms 

ProjectNo.:2501P27167E-RF-2-ANT1 Tester:Rainbow Zhu
Date: 19.FEB.2025  10:39:10

 

Ref  35 dBm Att  35 dB*
*

Offset  10.5 dB

CLRWR

 A 

LVL

RBW 10 MHz
VBW 10 MHz

Center 2.437 GHz 750 µs/

SWT 7.5 ms

SGL*1 PK

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP     1 of     1

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           11.63 dBm
        3.609000 ms 

2

Delta 2 [T1 ]
           -0.08 dB 
        1.494750 ms 

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.43 dB 
        1.393500 ms 

ProjectNo.:2501P27167E-RF-2-ANT1 Tester:Rainbow Zhu
Date: 18.FEB.2025  15:29:24

 

802.11n20_2437MHz_Chain 1  802.11ax20_2437MHz_RU_Full_Chain 1  

Ref  35 dBm Att  35 dB*
*

Offset  10.5 dB

CLRWR

 A 

LVL

RBW 10 MHz
VBW 10 MHz

Center 2.437 GHz 705 µs/

SWT 7.05 ms

SGL*1 PK

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP     1 of     1

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           10.72 dBm
        2.762190 ms 

2

Delta 2 [T1 ]
            0.02 dB 
        1.407180 ms 

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -1.40 dB 
        1.306365 ms 

ProjectNo.:2501P27167E-RF-2-ANT1 Tester:Rainbow Zhu
Date: 18.FEB.2025  15:30:02

 

Ref  35 dBm Att  35 dB*
*

Offset  10.5 dB

CLRWR

 A 

LVL

RBW 10 MHz
VBW 10 MHz

TRG

Center 2.437 GHz 560 µs/

SWT 5.6 ms

SGL*1 PK

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP     1 of     1

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            9.93 dBm
        3.032960 ms 

2

Delta 2 [T1 ]
           -0.67 dB 
        1.119440 ms 

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            2.14 dB 
        1.018640 ms 

ProjectNo.:2501P27167E-RF-2-ANT1 Tester:Rainbow Zhu
Date: 19.FEB.2025  10:39:54

 

 


